09-05-2002 Form PTO-1595 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102212178 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hydrocarbon Technologies 8-22-02 Thomas Kao & Robert CHang Internal Address: Theo Lee, President Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 1501 New York Ave. Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City: awrencevilleState: NJ Zip: 08648 Execution Date:_____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Name: Kelly Repoley Enclosed Internal Address: HTI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09/05/2002 TDIAZI -- 00000010 063636 -- 10225937 01 FC:581 40,00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1501 New York Ave. 083636 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Lawrencevistate: NJ Zip: 08648

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Date

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

HT-31

Whereas, I, Robert Chang of West Windsor, New Jersey, 08550hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Apparatus for Hydrocracking
and/or Hydrogenating Fossil Fuels
ļ
No; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Hydrocarbon Technologies, Inc.
of Lawrenceville, NJ
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
1501 New York Ave.
City of Lawrenceville , and State of NJ
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$_1,00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this
at 1501 New York Ave., Lawrenceville, NJ.
$\mathcal{O} \cdot \mathcal{O} + \mathcal{O} \cdot \mathcal{O}$
Robert Chang
State of Nav January)
County of March SS:
Before me personally appeared said Robert Chang
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday
of August, 20 00.
Seal Relight Upolicy (Notary Public)
Seal (Notary Public) (Motary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 013242 FRAME: 0760

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SB/41)	(05-01
Campio		(101111GI	1 10/00/41	1050

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Thomas Kao	of	Voorhees, NJ 08043	, hereinafte r
Whereas, I, Thomas Kao referred to as patentee, did obtain a United S	Stated Patent for an im	provement in Apparatus	for Hydrocracki
and/or Hydrogenating Fossi			
lo, dat	ed	; and wher	eas, I am now the sole
wner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Hydrocarbon Technolo	ogies Inc.		
of Lawrenceville, NJ			
nereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is		
1501 New York Ave.			
		17. 7.	
City of Lawrenceville	, and State of	NJ	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	of	dollars (\$_1.00)	, the receipt whereof is
cknowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the p	patentee, by these presents do	sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and	interest in and to the s	aid Patent aforesaid; the same	to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and be	hoof, and for his legal	representatives and assigns, t	o the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and	d entirely as the same	would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and
sale not been made.	•	,	
Executed this	day of	regest , 20 0	٠,
at 1501 New York Ave., Law	renceville, N.	J.	
		/	
			1
		\mathcal{T}_{Δ}	/.)
		_ Momes)	vero
State of New June ((31	gnature)
County of Milliam) SS;			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	mas Par		
Before me personally appeared said \(\frac{\psi_U}{\psi_U} \)	to be his free set and	dood this 7/ day	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument	to be his free act and (uecu (ilis <u> -> /</u> uay	
of (Myn21 ,200)	_	n/.11	1 1. 1 1.
		Kelly	K. Mpoury
Seal		$\int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} (N)$	lotary Public)
·		Commission E	seeis 14/5/07

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

REEL: 013242 FRAME: 0761